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108168

108208

108623

108596

108509

PEAKE Mervyn: TITUS ALONE Eyre & Spottiswoode, 1959. 1st edn. 8vo. Original
gilt lettered red cloth (small mark on upper board - otherwise Fine), no
dustwrapper. Pp. 222, illus with b&w frontispiece (previous owner's neat
inscription on front free endpaper).  (Stock ref 108168) £125.00

POWELL Anthony: AT LADY MOLLY'S William Heinemann, 1957. 1st edn 1st
printing. 8vo. Original gilt lettered red cloth (near Fine), dustwrapper (small
scuffs at edges - otherwise near Fine in protective wrapper, not price clipped).
Pp. 239 (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108613) £50.00

POWELL Anthony: THE ACCEPTANCE WORLD William Heinemann, 1955. 1st edn
1st printing. 8vo. Original gilt lettered red cloth (VG), dustwrapper (chipped at
edges with partial loss - in protective wrapper, not price-clipped). Pp. 214 (no
inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108615) £75.00

STEELE Richard: THE TATLER With Illustrations and Notes Historical
Biographical and Critical The Lucubrations of Isaac Bickerstaff, in Six Volumes
C. Bathurst et al, 1786. 6 vols. 8vo. Original publisher's paper-laid boards (poor
- spines perished and boards scuffed and rubbed). Pp. various, illus with
engraved frontispieces (inner hinges loosened; pages spotted (previous owner's
engraved bookplates on front paste-downs).  (Stock ref 108208) £150.00

TOLKIEN J.R.R.: THE HOBBIT Or There And Back Again. HarperCollins for the
Book People. 2007. 70th Anniversary edn. 8vo. Original gilt lettered grey cloth
(Fine), dustwrapper (Fine, not price clipped), slipcase (Fine). Pp. xix + 300,
illus with coloured and b&w plates and endpaper maps (no inscriptions).
(Stock ref 108118) £50.00

WILLIAMSON Henry: THE DREAM OF FAIR WOMEN With a Valediction to the Flax
of Dream. Faber and Faber, 1931. Limited numbered 1st edn (177 of 200)
signed by author. 8vo. Original gilt lettered brown buckram cloth, top edge gilt
(spine and edges of boards a little faded - otherwise VG), no dustwrapper. Pp.
439 on hand-made paper (previous owner's bookplate on front free endpaper;
no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108623) £125.00

WILLIAMSON Henry: THE SCANDAROON Macdonald & Co., 1972. Limited
numbered 1st edn (52 of 250) signed by author. 8vo. Original gilt decorated
faux morocco, all edge gilt, in matching slipcase (Fine). Pp. 152, illus with
b&w drawings in text by Ken Lilly (front prelims with some faint spotting; no
other inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108638) £50.00

WOOLF Virginia: THE WAVES New York: Harcourt Brace & Co., 1931. 1st edn
US. 8vo. Original gilt lettered green cloth (Fine), dustwrapper (small nicks at
head and tail of spine - otherwise VG in protective wrapper, price clipped). Pp.
297 (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108596) £50.00

Literature Childrens

BARRIE J.M., BEDFORD F.D.: PETER AND WENDY Hodder & Stoughton, c. 1920.
Tall 8vo. Original gilt lettered pictorial green cloth (casing with slight lean;
long diagonal score on upper board), dustwrapper (poor - torn and creased at
edges with partial loss and head and tail of spine and edges of covers - in
protective wrapper, not price clipped). Pp. vii + 181, illus with 13 half tone
plates + pictorial title by F.D. Bedford (top corner of front endpaper clipped;
prelims lightly spotted; no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108480) £50.00

BARRIE J.M., RACKHAM Arthur: PETER PAN IN KENSINGTON GARDENS From The
Little White Bird Folio Society, 2005. 4to. Original gilt decorated green cloth,
top edge green (Fine), slipcase (Fine).  Pp. xviii + 148, illus with tipped-in
coloured plates and b&w drawings in text  (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108509)
£60.00
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HUGHES Ted, SCAMMELL William: GAUDETE Faber and Faber, 1977. 1st edn 1st
printing. 8vo. Original gilt and red lettered black cloth (VG), dustwrapper (a
little tanned at edges - otherwise VG in protective wrapper, price clipped). Pp.
200 (some faint spotting on fore-edge; inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108625) £50.00

Medieval History

HARDYNGE Jhon [John Harding] THE CHRONICLE OF JHON HARDYNGE From the
First Beginning of Englande to unto the Reign of Kyng Edward the Fourth
Richard Grafton, 1543. 2 parts in 1 volume. Rebound in late 19th C continuous
brown morocco, gilt tooled spine with raised bands, gilt ruled boards, all edges
gilt with marbled endpapers (Fine). Pp. ccxxxviii + cxlvi, frontispiece of part 1
and pp. cxliv - cxlvi replaced with facsimile pages; printed in gothic script with
decorated initials and woodcut borders on frontispieces (previous owner's
engraved armorial bookplate on front paste-down). (Stock ref 104830)
£750.00

Military History

BIGGINS David J.: KIMBERLEY Siege Account and Medal Roll for the Queen's
South Africa Medal 1899-1902. Token Publishing, 2010. 1st edn. 4to. Original
laminated pictorial boards (Fine). Pp. xi + 580, illus with coloured and b&w
photos maps (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108694) £50.00

WILLIAMSON Howard: THE GREAT WAR MEDAL COLLECTORS COMPANION Anne
Williamson, 2011. Limited numbered (207 of 3500) 1st edn signed by author on
title page. 4to. Original laminated pictorial boards (Fine). Pp. 571, illus with
coloured and b&w photos maps (no other inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108693)
£75.00

CHURCHILL Winston S.: THE SECOND WORLD WAR Volume I - VI [Complete].
Folio Society,  2000. 6 vols boxed set (3 vols per box). Tall 8vo. Original gilt
decorated brown cloth on pictorial boards (Fine) in slipcases (VG). Pp. various,
illus with b&w plates and maps (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108507) £75.00

Modern History

FABYAN Robert THE CHRONICLE OF FABIAN Whiche he Nameth the
Concordaunce of Histories Newly Perused and Continued from the Beginnyng of
Kyng Henry the Seventh to the Ende of Queene Mary. John Kyngston, 1559. 4th
edition revised and enlarged. 4to. 2 parts bound in 1. Rebound in later
straight-grained blue morocco, gilt lettered spine and gilt ruled boards,
marbled edges and endpapers (boards partly pitted).  Pp. (24) + 369 + 571,
printed in double-column gothic script and illus with duplicated engraved titles
and decorated initials (inscription of Thomas Baker the Socius Ejectus on title
of part 1 in contemporary hand; first three leaves of part 1 inlaid; some light
ink notes and red pencil markings in margins). (Stock ref 105147)      £1500.00

HORNSBY Charles: KENYA A History Since Independence I.B. Tauris, 2012. 1st
edn. Tall 8vo. Original gilt lettered black cloth (Fine), dustwrapper (Fine).  Pp.
xviii + 958, illus with b&w photos and figures in text (no inscriptions).  (Stock
ref 108778) £125.00
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108452
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108444
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REYNOLDS John THE TRIUMPHS OF GODS REVENGE AGAINST THE CRYING AND
EXECRABLE SIN OF MURTHER ... To Which is Added God's Revenge Against the
Abominable Sin of Adultery Printed by J. Bennet for Thomas Lee at the Turks
Head, 1679. 6th edition corrected. 4to. Rebound in later full polished calf,
raised ribbed spine with gilt lettered label, gilt tooled in compartments, and
boards blind-stamped at edges (boards lightly scratched, and scuffed at
edges). Pp. (21) + 481 + (4) + 182, title printed in red and black, illus with
elaborately engraved allegorical frontispiece and 40 woodcuts in text (pages
rather tanned and spotted throughout with loss at margins 0r corners of pp.
22, 26, 221, 337 and 53 and some closed tears at edges; previous owners'
engraved armorial bookplates on front paste-down and front endpaper). (Stock
ref 105148)      £500.00

Natural History

CHAPMAN Abel: BIRD-LIFE OF THE BORDERS On Moorland and Sea with Faunal
Notes Extending Over Forty Years. Gurney & Jackson, 1889. 1st edn. 8vo.
Original gilt decorated blue cloth with black floral borders on upper board
(rebacked with original spine neatly relaid and new endpapers; boards a little
discoloured at fore-edges).  Pp. xii + 286 + publisher's catalogue, illus with
b&w plates and in text (previous owner's gift inscription on half title).  (Stock
ref 108452) £50.00

BELL Thomas: A HISTORY OF BRITISH QUADRUPEDS inc the Cetacea [&] A
HISTORY OF BRITISH REPTILES John van Voorst, 1837 - 1839. 1st edn with the
companion volume (stated as proofs on binding but without any accompanying
documentation). Tall 8vo. 2 Vols. Rebound in contemporary uniform gilt
lettered and ruled full black morocco, top edges gilt (edges of spines rubbed
and board scratched - otherwise a VG set). Pp. xviii + 526 [&] xxiv + 142, illus
throughout with b&w woodcuts (front and rear endpapers of volume 1
discoloured; previous owner's neat inscription on front pastedowns).  (Stock ref
108366) £300.00

BEWICK Thomas: A GENERAL HISTORY OF QUADRUPEDS. Newcastle: Printed for
S. Hodgson R. Beilby and T. Bewick, 1800. 4th edn. 8vo. Contemporary gilt
tooled calf with marbled endpapers, recently recased with new gilt tooled
spine. Pp. x + 525, illus throughout with Bewick's woodcuts (previous owner's
engraved armorial bookplate on front paste-down; previous owner's gift
inscription on front prelim; front and rear prelims heavily spotted).  (Stock ref
108444) £150.00

BEWICK Thomas: A HISTORY OF BRITISH BIRDS Volume I Containing the History
and Description of Land Birds [&] Volume II Containing the History and
Description of Water Birds Newcastle: Printed by Sol Hodgson for Beilby &
Bewick and C.C. & J. Robinson, 1797 [&] 1804. 1st edn. 2 vols. Tall 8vo.
Rebound in later half calf, spines in six compartments with gilt tooled raised
bands and gilt lettered labels, with marbled endpapers (a little scuffed at
edges - otherwise a VG set). Pp. xxx + 335 [&]  xx + 400, illus throughout with
Bewick's woodcuts (front and rear prelims spotted; previous owners' engraved
armorial bookplate on front paste-downs and inscriptions on front prelims;
front inner hinge of vol II loosened).  (Stock ref 108374) £400.00

BEWICK Thomas: A GENERAL HISTORY OF QUADRUPEDS. Newcastle: Printed for
Edward Walker T. Bewick Longman Hurst Rees Orme and Brown, 1820. 7th edn.
Tall 8vo. Rebound in recent half calf, gilt tooled raised ribbed spine with
contrasting label on marbled paper-laid boards, marbled edges and new
endpapers (Fine). Pp. x + 528, illus throughout with Bewick's woodcuts (some
faint spotting; no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108446) £200.00
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BUXTON John: THE REDSTART New Naturalist Monograph No. 2 Collins, 1950.
1st edn. 8vo. Original gilt lettered green buckram cloth (VG), dustwrapper
(near Fine in protective wrapper, not price clipped).  Pp. xii + 180, illus with
coloured frontispiece, b&w photos and diagrams (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref
108331) £60.00

HUDSON W.H., DAGLISH Eric Fitch: FAR AWAY AND LONG AGO A History of My
Early Life J.M. Dent, 1931. Limited numbered large paper edn (66 of 110). Tall
8vo. Original gilt lettered full vellum with coloured owl device on upper board,
top edge gilt (near Fine). Pp. xxiii + 337, illus with 12 full page plates and in
text and additional tipped-in plate at p. 104 signed by artist (no inscriptions).
(Stock ref 108449) £300.00

MONTAGU G., RENNIE James: ORNITHOLOGICAL DICTIONARY OF BRITISH BIRDS
W.S. Orr and W. Smith, 1833. New edn. 8vo. Rebound in recent half calf on
marbled paper-laid board with new marbled endpapers (Fine). Pp. lx + 592,
illus with engravings in text (some light spotting on prelims; no inscriptions).
(Stock ref 108443) £120.00

MORRIS F.O.: A HISTORY OF BRITISH BIRDS Complete in Six Volumes
Groombridge and Sons, 1863 - 1864. 1st edn. 6 vols. Tall 8vo. Original blind
stamped gilt decorated green cloth (some light wear at edges of spines,
otherwise a bright VG set)  Pp. iv + 364 [&] iv +360 [&] iv + 390 [&] iv + 330 [&]
iv + 315 [&] iv +290, illus throughout with hand-coloured plates with tissue-
guards (some light spotting on prelims, no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108360)
£500.00

MORRIS F.O.: A NATURAL HISTORY OF THE NESTS AND EGGS OF BRITISH BIRDS.
George Bell and Sons, 1879. 2nd edn. 3 vols. Tall 8vo. Rebound in
contemporary half morocco on marbled paper-laid boards, elaborately gilt
tooled spines with bird motifs in six compartments, all edges gilt, marbled
endpapers (boards lightly scuffed - otherwise a bright VG set). Pp. viii + 164
[&] iv + 164 [&] iv + 171, illus with all full page hand-coloured plates with
tissue guards (some faint spotting on prelims, no inscriptions).  (Stock ref
108362) £450.00

MORRIS F.O.: A HISTORY OF BRITISH BUTTERFLIES George Routledge and Sons,
1904. 9th edn. Tall 8vo. Original blind ruled gilt decorated green cloth (a little
bumped at edges and small pin-prick at upper board - otherwise bright VG).
Pp. viii + 234, illus with 79 hand-coloured plates (front and rear prelims
spotted, no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108361) £125.00

MORRIS Rev F.O.: A NATURAL HISTORY OF BRITISH MOTHS Complete In Four
Volumes Longman Green Longman and Roberts, 1861 - 1870. 1st edn. 4 vols.
Tall 8vo. Rebound in contemporary half calf on marbled paper-laid boards,
elaborately gilt tooled spines in six compartments with raised ribs and
contrasting labels (a little scuffed at corners and sides lightly rubbed otherwise
a bright VG set). Pp. xv + 253 [&] viii + 180 [&] iv + 223 [&] viii + 304, complete
with all full page coloured plates, bright and unmarked (some heavy spotting
on prelims and previous owner's neat inscriptions on front free endpapers).
(Stock ref 108358) £350.00

 MORRIS Rev F.O.: A HISTORY OF BRITISH MOTHS John C. Nimmo, 1896. 5th
edn. 4 vols. Tall 8vo. Rebound in contemporary half calf on green cloth, gilt
tooled spines in six compartments with raised ribs, top edges gilt, marbled
endpapers (a little scuffed at corners and spines faded otherwise a bright VG
set). Pp. xxxii + 253 [&] 180 [&] iv + 223 [&] vi + 321, illus with 132 hand-
coloured plates (previous owner's large bookplates on front pastedowns).
(Stock ref 108359) £350.00
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PENNANT Thomas: BRITISH ZOOLOGY Class I Quadrupeds II Birds [&] Class II
Genus XVIII &c with an Appendix and Essay on Birds of Passage and an Index [&]
Class III Reptiles IV Fish Benjamin White, 1768 - 1769. 3 vols. 8vo.
Contemporary full calf with contrasting gilt lettered spine labels and marbled
endpapers (outer joints weakened, boards lightly marked and edges scuffed).
Pp. xxiv + 232 [&] 233-522 + ix + advt [&] xii + 358, illus with 17 numbered full
page plates and 1 folding in vols I and II, and 17 full page plates and 1 folding
in vol III (plates in vol III tanned and some spotting throughout).  (Stock ref
108450) £450.00

 SEEBOHM Henry: CLASSIFICATION OF BIRDS An Attempt to Diagnose the
Subclasses, Orders, Suborders and Some of the Families of Existing Birds [&] An
Attempt to Diagnose the Subclass Coraciiformes And the Orders, Suborders and
Families Comprised Therein R.H. Porter, 1890. 1st edn with off-print pamphlet
from the Ibis April 1890 loosely inserted. Tall 8vo. Original gilt lettered blind-
ruled green cloth (bright VG). Pp. xi + 53 (endpapers tanned).  (Stock ref
108371) £80.00

SELOUS Edmund: BIRD WATCHING Haddon Hall Library J.M. Dent & Co., 1901.
Deluxe limited numbered edn (38 of 150). 8vo. Original bevelled-edged vellum
decorated in gilt with designs by Arthur Rackham (bright VG). Pp. 347, illus
with coloured and b&w plates with captioned tissue-guards, and b&w vignettes
in text (some light spotting throughout; previous owner's neat inscription on
front paste-down).  (Stock ref 108442) £150.00

WALLACE Alfred R.: TROPICAL NATURE And Other Essays Macmillan and Co.,
1878. 1st edn. 8vo. Original black ruled gilt lettered green cloth (small closed
tear at centre of spine and a little rubbed at edges).  Pp. xiii + 356 (ex
academic library with some stamps and Sir William Crooke's bookplate on front
paste-down).  (Stock ref 108447) £200.00

WESTWOOD J.O.: THE BUTTERFLIES OF GREAT BRITAIN With their
Transformations Delineated and Described Thomas Sanderson, 1857. Tall 8vo.
Contemporary half calf, raised ribbed spine gilt tooled with floral motifs on
marbled paper-laid boards with marbled endpapers (edges lightly rubbed). Pp.
xl + 140, illus with 19 coloured plates with tissue guards, coloured title and 2
b&w plates (some smudges on plate 1 and small closed tear at top edge of
plate A).  (Stock ref 108445) £200.00

WHYMPER Charles: EGYPTIAN BIRDS For the Most Part Seen in the Nile Valley
Adam and Charles Black, 1909. 1st edn presentation copy signed by author on
front prelim. Tall 8vo. Original gilt lettered pictorial tan cloth, top edge gilt (a
little bumped at head and tail of spine and some light marks on lower board -
otherwise bright VG).  Pp. x + 221 + publisher's catalogue at rear, illus with 51
coloured plates with captioned tissue guards and line drawings (presentation
copy blind-stamp on title page; front prelims tanned and some light spotting
throughout; no other inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108448) £250.00

YARRELL William: SUPPLEMENT TO THE HISTORY OF BRITISH FISHES In Two
Parts John Van Voorst, 1839. 8vo. Original blind-ruled gilt lettered green diced
cloth (spine a little faded with light wear at head and tail and small split at
bottom edge - otherwise VG). Pp. vi + 48 + 72, illus throughout with wood
engravings (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108376) £50.00
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108375

108372

108874

104831

108617
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YARRELL William: SUPPLEMENT TO THE HISTORY OF BRITISH BIRDS [&] SECOND
SUPPLEMENT Being also a First Supplement to the Second Edition John Van
Voorst, 1845 [&] 1856. 2 vols in 1. 8vo. Original blind-ruled gilt lettered green
cloth (bright VG). Pp. 53 [&] x + 71, illus throughout with wood engravings (no
inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108373) £80.00

YARRELL William, NEWTON Alfred, SAUNDERS Howard: A HISTORY OF BRITISH
BIRDS in Three Volumes John Van Voorst, 1843. 1st edn. 3 vols. Contemporary
half calf with elaborately gilt tooled spines and contrasting labels (later
rebacked with spines relaid). Pp. xxxii + 528 [&] 672 [&] 528, illus with 520
wood engravings (pages bright and unmarked; inner hinges a little loosened; no
inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108375) £200.00

YARRELL William, NEWTON Alfred, SAUNDERS Howard: A HISTORY OF BRITISH
BIRDS Fourth Edition in Four Volumes. John Van Voorst, 1871 - 1885. 4th edn
revised and enlarged. 4 vols. Rebound by Hatchards in later half morocco gilt
tooled spines with bird motifs, top edges gilt and marbled endpapers (spine
lightly sunned - otherwise a VG set).  Pp. xii + 646 [&] vii + 494 [&] xvi + 684
[&] viii + 531, illus with 564 wood engravings (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref
108372) £350.00

Philosophy

AYER A. J.: LANGUAGE TRUTH AND LOGIC Victor Gollancz, 1938. 1st edn 4th
imp. 8vo. Original gilt lettered dark blue cloth (some minor marks and light
scratches), no dustwrapper. Pp. 254 (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108874)
£125.00

BULWER John ANTHROPOMETAMORPHOSIS Man Transform'd or the Artificial
Changling Historically Presented in the Mad and Cruell Gallantry Foolish
Bravery Ridiculous Beauty Ffilthy Finenesse and Loathsome Loveliness of most
Nations Fashioning and Altering their Bodie William Hunt, 1653. 8vo. Rebound
in later full diced calf, rebacked with elaborately gilt tooled spine, boards gilt
ruled at edges, all edges gilt (outer joints a little tender - otherwise VG). Pp.
559 + index and catalogue at rear, illus with engraved allegorical frontispiece
by T. Cross, engraved frontispiece portrait of the author by W. Faithorne and
numerous woodcuts in text (catalogue page edges ragged; previous owner's
engraved armorial bookplate on front paste-down). (Stock ref 104831)
£2000.00

CROCE Benedetto, SPRIGGE Cecil: PHILOSOPHY POETRY HISTORY An Anthology
of Essays Oxford University Press, 1966. 1st edn. 8vo. Original gilt lettered blue
cloth (Fine), dustwrapper (VG, not price-clipped), slipcase (VG). Pp. lxx + 1135
(no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108617) £50.00

RUSSELL Bertrand: HISTORY OF WESTERN PHILOSOPHY And Its Connection with
Political and Social Circumstances from the Earliest Times to the Present Day
Folio Society, 2004. Tall 8vo. Original gilt decorated brown leather binding,
top edge gilt (Fine), slipcase (Fine).  Pp. xxvi + 833, illus with b&w frontispiece
(no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108771) £50.00

Railways

MACDERMOT E. T.: HISTORY OF THE GREAT WESTERN RAILWAY Volume I 1833 -
1863 Part 1 [&] Part 2 [&] Volume II 1863 - 1921 Great Western Railway
Company, 1927, 1931. 1st edn. 3 vols. 8vo. Original gilt lettered blind-ruled
brown cloth (bright VG), dustwrapper (small tears at edges - in protective
wrappers). Pp. xv + 456 [&] x + 458-902 [&] xii + 654, illus with b&w
frontispeice portraits and map and b&w plates and drawings in text and fold
out maps (endpapers and prelims lightly tanned and spotted; no inscriptions).
(Stock ref 108843) £75.00
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108139

108669
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108451

108436

108437

Science

ARGYRIS J.H., MLEJNEK H.-P.: DYNAMICS OF STRUCTURES North Holland, 1991.
1st edn signed and inscribed by author (Argyris) on front endpaper. Tall 8vo.
Original printed boards (Fine).  Pp. xxii + 606, illus with b&w figures in text (no
other inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108138) £50.00

OLIPHANT Mark: RUTHERFORD Recollections of the Cambridge Days Elsevier,
1972. 1st edn. 8vo. Original red lettered black cloth (VG), dustwrapper (VG in
protective wrapper, not price clipped).  Pp. xii + 158, illus with b&w plates
(previous owner's neat initials on front endpaper).  (Stock ref 108179) £50.00

ZINN-JUSTIN Jean: PATH INTEGRALS IN QUANTUM MECHANICS Oxford University
Press, 2005. 1st edn. 8vo. Original laminated pictorial boards (Fine).  Pp. xiii +
318, illus with b&w figures in text (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108139) £50.00

Sporting Books-Hunting & Horses

SOMERVILLE E. OE., ROSS Martin: FURTHER EXPERIENCES OF AN IRISH R.M.
Longmans Green and Co., 1933. Later edn signed by author (Somerville) on
title page. 8vo. Original black lettered yellow cloth (boards lightly marked -
otherwise VG), no dustwrapper.  Pp. 314, illus with b&w plates (no other
inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108669) £50.00

Sporting Books-Shooting & Big Game

CHAPMAN Abel: WILD NORWAY With Chapters on Spitsbergen Denmark Etc
Edward Arnold, 1897. 1st edn. Tall 8vo. Original blind-ruled gilt lettered blue
cloth (bright VG), no dustwrapper.  Pp. xiii + 358 + publisher's catalogue, illus
with b&w plates (plates all present; small stamp of Norwegian London embassy
on title page; previous owner's bookplate on front paste-down; front inner
hinge with small split in paper).  (Stock ref 108441) £150.00

CHAPMAN Abel: BIRD-LIFE OF THE BORDERS On Moorland and Sea with Faunal
Notes Extending Over Forty Years. Gurney & Jackson, 1907. 2nd edn signed and
inscribed by author to Captain and Officers of HMS Adamant 1915. Tall 8vo.
Original gilt lettered brown buckram cloth, top edge gilt (spine lettering faded
and upper board discoloured).  Pp. xii + 458, illus with coloured map and b&w
plates.  (Stock ref 108451) £60.00

CHAPMAN Abel: SAVAGE SUDAN Its Wild Tribes Big-Game and Bird Life. Gurney
and Jackson, 1921. 1st edn. Tall 8vo. Original blind-ruled gilt decorated green
ribbed cloth, top edge gilt (lightly bumped at corners; head and tail of spine
lightly worn and for-edge of upper board scuffed).  Pp. xx + 452, with 248 illus
chiefly from rough sketches by author and frontispeice map of Sudan (previous
owner's light 1929 pencil inscription on front endpaper).  (Stock ref 108436)
£200.00

CHAPMAN Abel: RETROSPECT Reminiscences and Impressions of a Hunter-
Naturalist in Three Continents 1851 - 1928. Gurney and Jackson, 1928. 1st edn.
Tall 8vo. Original blind-ruled gilt lettered ribbed green cloth, top edge gilt
(some light wear at head and tail of spine - otherwise a bright VG copy).  Pp.
xix + 353, illus with coloured and b&w plates and in text (some faint spotting
on endpapers; no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108437) £60.00

CHAPMAN Abel: THE BORDERS AND BEYOND Arctic Cheviot Tropic Gurney and
Jackson, 1924. 1st edn. Tall 8vo. Original blind-ruled gilt lettered green ribbed
cloth, top edge gilt (some light wear at tail of spine - otherwise a bright VG
copy).  Pp. xxi + 489, illus with 19 coloured plates by W.H. Riddell and 170
sketches by the author, with maps and diagrams &c. (previous owner's
bookplate on front paste-down; no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108440) £60.00
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108435

108438

104832

105145

108633

108738

CHAPMAN Abel, BUCK Walter J.: UNEXPLORED SPAIN. Edward Arnold, 1910. 1st
edn. Tall 8vo. Original blind-ruled gilt decorated green cloth (residue of label
at bottom edge of upper board - otherwise a bright VG copy).  Pp. xvi + 416 +
22, with b&w frontispiece with tissue-guard, b&w plates and illustrations by J.
Crawhall, E. Caldwell and Abel Chapman (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108435)
£175.00

CHAPMAN Abel, WHYMPER Charles: FIRST LESSONS IN THE ART OF
WILDFOWLING Horace Cox, 1896. 1st edn. 8vo. Original blind-ruled bevelled-
edged gilt lettered green cloth (corners a little bumped and some light wear at
head and tail of spine - otherwise VG).  Pp. xi + 270, illus with 39 b&w plates,
some folding and in text (some light spotting throughout; no inscriptions).
(Stock ref 108438) £120.00

Theology

CARLETON George A THANKFULL REMEMBRANCE of Gods Mercie In an Historical
Collection of the Great and Mercifull Deliverances of the Church and State of
England Since the Gospell Beganne Here to Flourish from the Beginning of
Queene Elizabeth Printed by M. Fletcher for Robert Mylbourne and Humphrey
Robinson, 1627. 3rd edn revised. 8vo. Rebound in later full calf, poorly
rebacked in calf with spine label (edges rather rubbed). Pp. 291, illus with
engraved frontispiece, engraved portrait of author and 21 woodcuts in text
(inner hinges reinforced with tape; previous owner's engraved armorial
bookplate on front paste-down). (Stock ref 104832)     £850.00

CASAS Bartolome de las LE MIROIR DE LA TYRANNIE ESPAGNOLE Perpetree aux
Indes Occidentales [&] MIROIR DE LA CRUELLE & HORRIBLE TYRANNIE
ESPAGNOLE PERPETREE AU PAYS BAS. Amsterdam: Ian Ever'ss Cloppenburg,
1620. 2 vols in 1. 8vo. Rebound in later parchment-laid boards (boards lightly
marked). Pp. 68 [&] 87, illus with engraved title reproduced for each volume
and 35 woodcuts in text (top edge of p. 3 of vol I a little ragged; 1883 ink
inscription and previous owner's engraved armorial bookplate on front paste-
down). (Stock ref 105145)      £5000.00

Topography

ADAMS Andrew, WOODMAN Richard: LIGHT UPON THE WATERS The History of
Trinity House Corporation of Trinity House, 2013. 1st edn. 4to. Original gilt
lettered blue cloth (Fine), dustwrapper (Fine) in original cardboard box. Pp.
320, illus with coloured and b&w photos (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108275)
£75.00

BARING-GOULD S.: THE VICAR OF MORWENSTOW A Life of Robert Stephen
Hawker M.A. Henry S. King, 1876. 8vo. Rebound in recent gilt tooled half calf
on marbled paper-laid boards with new endpapers (Fine).  Pp. vii + 297, illus
with b&w portrait frontispiece with tissue guard (some light spotting on
prelims; no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108633) £50.00

MacGREGOR Malcolm: MULL IONA STAFFA Frances Lincoln, 2011. 1st edn. 4to.
Original white lettered blue cloth (Fine), dustwrapper (Fine, not price
clipped). Pp. 108, illus with coloured photos (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref
108259) £75.00

PAGE William: THE VICTORIA HISTORY OF THE COUNTY OF HERTFORD In Four
Volumes Archibald Constable & Co Ltd.,1902 - 1914. 1st edn. 4 vols (lacks
index volume). 4to. Original gilt lettered half morocco, top edge gilt, marbled
endpapers (spine with some light wear and fading - otherwise a VG set). Pp. xx
+ 393 [&] xxi + 515 [&] xxi + 511 [&] xvii + 467, illus with coloured and b&w
plates and maps and in text (no inscriptions, some light spotting on fore-edges
and prelims).  (Stock ref 108738) £250.00
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Travel

SEEBOHM Henry: SIBERIA IN EUROPE A Visit to the Valley of the Petchora in
North-East Russia John Murray, 1880. 1st edn. 8vo. Original gilt lettered
pictorial blue cloth (spine a little faded and some light wear at edges). Pp. xiii
+ 311 + 32, illus with b&w engravings in text by Charles Whymper and b&w
folding map (inner hinges a little weakened; previous owner's name stamp on
half-title, no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108365) £60.00

SEEBOHM Henry: THE BIRDS OF SIBERIA A Record of a Naturalist's Visits to the
Valleys of the Petchora and Yenesei John Murray, 1901. 1st edn. Tall 8vo.
Original gilt lettered pictorial brown cloth (rebacked with original spine neatly
relaid - a bright VG copy). Pp. xix + 512, illus with b&w engravings in text by
Charles Whymper and folding coloured map (fore-edge and endpapers lightly
spotted; previous owner's blind-stamped address on front free endpaper and
neat initials on half-title).  (Stock ref 108368) £100.00

SEEBOHM Henry: SIBERIA IN ASIA A Visit to the Valley of the Yenesay in East
Siberia John Murray, 1882. 1st edn. 8vo. Rebound gilt ruled full calf with gilt
lettered labels and marbled endpapers by Morrell (neatly rebacked - a VG
copy). Pp. xviii + 298, illus with b&w engravings in text by Charles Whymper
with coloured folding map (previous owner's bookplate on front prelim, no
inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108369) £150.00

SEEBOHM Henry: A HISTORY OF BRITISH BIRDS With Coloured Illustrations of
their Eggs R.H. Porter [&] Dulau & Co, 1883 - 1885. 1st edn. Tall 8vo. 4 vols.
Rebound in gilt tooled half morocco, marbled edges and endpapers (a near
Fine set). Pp. xxi + 614 [&] xxiv + 684 [&] xxiii + 600 [&] 18 thereafter
unpaginated, illus with 68 full page coloured plates in plates volume and b&w
engravings in text volumes (previous owner's engraved bookplates on front
paste-downs, previous owner's neat 1886 inscription at top edge of versos of
front free endpapers; some light spotting throughout).  (Stock ref 108370)
£400.00

SEEBOHM Henry: SIBERIA IN EUROPE A Visit to the Valley of the Petchora in
North-East Russia John Murray, 1880. 1st edn. 8vo. Rebound gilt ruled full calf
with gilt lettered labels and marbled endpapers by Morrell (neatly rebacked - a
VG copy). Pp. xv + 311, illus with b&w engravings in text by Charles Whymper
and b&w folding map (previous owner's bookplate on front prelim, no
inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108367) £150.00

VACHON Marius: PUVIS DE CHAVANNES Paris: Braun Clement [&] A. Lahure,
1895. 1st edn. 4to. Original blue cloth with gilt lettered leather spine label
(poor - chipped at edges of spine at head and tail and boards heavily
discoloured). Pp. viii + 170, illus with b&w plates and half-tones in text (plates
with water marks at edges; no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 108737) £50.00


